on the following currencies by the amounts set out below:

Group
Year results Equity

  2015 2014 2015 2014

USD  (147,206) (3,480) - -

GBP 487,777 537,213 - -

CAD - (95,920) -

RON - - 574,212 158,707

 340,571 437,813 574,212 158,707

Company
Year results Equity

  2015 2014 2015 2014

USD  41,364,55 239,303 - -

GBP 410,904,42 419,302 - -

CAD - (95,920) - -

 452,269 562,685 - -

  HELLENIC CABLES S.A.   CABLEL®
   HELLENIC CABLES INDUSTRY S. A.

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

57

31.4 Interest rate fluctuation risk

On the reporting date, the interest-bearing financial instruments of the Group in terms of interest rate risk

are as follows:

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating rate financial instruments

A 0.25% change in interest rates on the reporting date would increase (decrease) equity and results by the

amounts set out below. This analysis assumes that all the other variables and especially exchange rates

remain fixed.

GROUP

Year results  Equity

Effect on Euro on 31.12.2015
Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by
0.25%

Floating rate financial instruments  (818,783) 818,783 - -

Effect on Euro on 31.12.2014
Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Floating rate financial instruments  (624,432) 624,432 - -

COMPANY

Year results  Equity

Effect on Euro on 31.12.2015
Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Floating rate financial instruments  (475,690) 475,690 - -

Year results  Equity

Effect on Euro on 31.12.2014
Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Increase by

0.25%

Decrease by

0.25%

Floating rate financial instruments  (390,959) 390,959 - -

(Amounts in Euro)
GROUP COMPANY

  2015 2014 2015 2014

Fixed interest rates

Liability items 44,811,964 39,065,916 - -

Floating rate

Liability items 197,025,263 183,181,261 135,568,752 126,486,308

 241,837,227 222,247,178 135,568,752 126,486,308

  HELLENIC CABLES S.A.   CABLEL®
   HELLENIC CABLES INDUSTRY S. A.

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

58

31.5 Fair value

Fair value compared to book value

The fair value and the book value of financial asset and liability items shown in the balance sheet are as follows:

(Amounts in Euro)
GROUP

 2015 2014

 Book value Fair value Book value Fair value

Financial assets available for sale  2,976,980 - 2,990,088 -

Trade receivables  99,168,672 - 55,218,037 -

Loan liabilities  242,633,655 237,559,812 222,247,178 217,824,236

Trade and other liabilities  116,966,067 - 99,293,315 -